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BEFORE THE STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

 
 

WORKFORCE HOUSING VENTURES, 
INC. 
 
 Petitioner,      DOAH CASE NO. 16-3098BID 
vs. 
 
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE 
CORPORATION,   
 
 Respondent. 
 / 
NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION, 
INC. 
 
 Petitioner,       DOAH CASE NO. 16-309BID 
 
vs. 
 
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE  
CORPORATION, 
 
 Respondent. 
 / 
 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Petitioner, Workforce Housing Ventures, Inc. (“Workforce”) filed their Formal 

Written Protest and Formal Petition for Administrative Hearing challenging the 

scoring of its Application in response to RFA 2016-101.  Workforce no longer desires 

to further litigate its challenge.   

WHEREFORE, Workforce hereby gives notice of the voluntary dismissal of 

its’ Formal Written Protest and Petition for Formal Administrative Hearing. 

Filed June 17, 2016 2:17 PM Division of Administrative Hearings
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
CARLTON, FIELDS, JORDEN BURT, P.A. 
 
/s/ Michael P. Donaldson    
MICHAEL P. DONALDSON 
Florida Bar No. 0802761 
Post Office Drawer 190 
215 S. Monroe St., Suite 500 
Tallahassee, Florida  32302 
Telephone: 850/224-1585 
Facsimile: 850/222-0398 
(Primary) mdonaldson@carltonfields.com 
(Secondary)  rcbrown@carltonfields.com  
 
Attorneys for Petitioner Workforce Housing  
Ventures, Inc. 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 

served via E-Mail to the following this 17th day of June, 2016: 

Hugh R. Brown, General Counsel 
Betty C. Zachem, Assistant General Counsel 
Eric Sonderling, Assistant General Counsel  
Florida Housing Finance Corporation  
227 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1329  
Hugh.Brown@floridahousing.org  
Betty.Zachem@floridahousing.org  
Eric.Sonderling@floridahousing.org 
 
Counsel for Respondent, Florida Housing 
Finance Corporation 
 

M. Christopher Bryant, Esq. 
Oertel, Fernandez, Bryant & 
Atkinson, P.A. 
Post Office Box 1110 
Tallahassee, Florida  32302-1110 
cbryant@ohfc.com 
amooney@ohfc.com 
 
 
 
Counsel for Intervenor, Towns of 
Okeechobee, LLC 

 
/s/ Michael P. Donaldson  
Attorney 
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